

## MINUTES OF THE MEETING IQAC, PANJAB UNIVERSITY

A meeting between "Directorate of Sports" and IQAC was held on 13.12.2021 at 03:30 p.m. in IQAC.

Agenda:- To discuss the data and Supporting Documents for metric 5.3.1, and 5.3.3 for submission to NAAC for the sessions 2016-17 to 2020-21.

The following members attended the meeting:-

- 1. Prof. Anuradha Sharma, Associate Director, IQAC
- 2. Ms. Monika Rani, System Administrator, IQAC
- 3. Dr Veenu, Sr Prog, IQAC
- 4. Sh. Ramapati Gautam, superintendent, Sports
- 5. Ms. Anupama Choudhary, Clerk, Sports

The data and Supporting Documents for metric awards/medals won by students for outstanding performance in sports/cultural activities at inter-university/state/ national / international events (Metric 5.3.1), and Number of sports and cultural events / competitions organised by the institution during the last five years i.e. 2016-17 to 2020-21(Metric 5.3.3) for submission to NAAC for the sessions 2016-17 to 2020-21 has been discussed.

After the detailed deliberation, it was unanimously resolved that:

- a. Only awards/Medal won by students of panjabuniversity will be considered for submission to NAAC.
- b. Awards/Medal won by students of colleges of panjab university <u>will not</u> be considered for submission to NAAC onwards. However, in case of team award, if any student from the campus/ department is representing the team of panjab University sports then it can be claimed for reporting to NAAC.

c. In view of above observations "Directorate of Sports" will be advised to revise the previous submitted data vide letter no 10449/DS dated 25-11-2021 as per the PU campus / departments information only

d. All the data along with supporting documents will be provided by the office of Directorate of Sports" on IRB portal.

Prof. Anuradha Sharma thanked all the members for their valuable inputs and suggestions.

Prof. Anuradha Sharma
Associate Director, IOAC

Sh. Ramapati Gautam, Supp. Directorate of Sports Ms. Monika Rani,

System Administrator JQAC

Ms Anupama Choudhary, Clerk, Directorate of Sports ( 14.12.2021 Dr. Voorn Mor

Dr Veenu Mor, Sr Prog, IQAC